
Hubli - Patna Premium Special/02685x - Svd - SWR 
UBL/SSS Hubballi Junction (Hubli) to PNBE/Patna Junction 

39h 30m - 2194 km - 10 halts - Departs Mon,Wed,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 UBL SSS Hubballi Junction
(Hubli)

09:00 0 1 0 52 627 SWR

2 MRJ Miraj Junction 14:20 14:30 10m 0 1 280 55 549 CR
3 PUNE Pune Junction 19:35 19:45 10m 0 1 559 53 560 CR
4 DD Daund Junction 21:10 21:35 25m 2 1 634 59 515 CR
5 MMR Manmad Junction 01:35 01:40 5m 0 2 872 65 558 CR
6 BSL Bhusaval Junction 04:30 04:35 5m 0 2 1057 59 205 CR
7 ET Itarsi Junction 09:00 09:20 20m 0 2 1363 81 329 WCR
8 JBP Jabalpur 12:20 12:25 5m 0 2 1608 67 411 WCR
9 STA Satna Junction 15:15 15:25 10m 0 2 1797 45 315 WCR
10 COI Chheoki Junction

(Allahabad)
18:30 18:32 2m 0 2 1934 45 97 NCR

11 MGS Mughal Sarai Junction 20:45 20:55 10m 0 2 2034 45 84 ECR
12 PNBE Patna Junction 00:30 0 3 2194 - 57 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 05 2024 (16:12)

May 05 2024 (16:12)

1

1


